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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-08

Report Number:  P231586
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P29678)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER-P2

Issue Date:  3/3/2020
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

Product Line:  NEO-RAY
Catalog Number:  S125-DR-1-40-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

Description:  DEFINE 5 LED LINEAR DIRECT RECESSED LED LUMINAIRE WITH ASYMMETRIC
LENS.

Light Source:  4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS
Ballast/Driver:  ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 3179.7 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 114.0 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.4 / 1.24 / 1.52
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 3.92' x L: 0.39' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  27.9
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231586

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-40-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231586

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-40-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 109 105 101 97 107 103 99 96 98 95 93 95 92 90 91 89 87 85

2 100 92 86 80 97 90 84 79 87 82 78 84 79 76 81 77 74 72
3 92 82 74 68 89 80 73 67 77 71 66 74 69 65 72 67 64 61

4 84 73 64 58 82 71 63 57 69 62 57 67 61 56 64 59 55 53
5 78 65 57 50 76 64 56 50 62 55 49 60 54 49 58 53 48 46

6 72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44 56 49 43 55 48 43 53 47 43 41
7 67 54 45 39 65 53 45 39 51 44 39 50 43 38 48 43 38 36

8 62 49 41 35 61 48 40 35 47 40 35 46 39 34 45 39 34 32
9 58 45 37 31 57 44 37 31 43 36 31 42 36 31 41 35 31 29

10 54 42 34 29 53 41 34 29 40 33 28 39 33 28 38 32 28 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 7627 7627 7627 7627
5° 8882 7627 6885 7707

10° 10538 7651 6374 7694
15° 12522 7540 5814 7651
20° 14973 7506 5411 7628
25° 16650 7418 5183 7512
30° 15384 7323 5067 7398
35° 11854 7234 5015 7251
40° 8663 6975 5007 6994
45° 6937 6663 5038 6643
50° 5922 6258 5128 6213
55° 5409 5872 5247 5747
60° 5013 5415 5372 5301
65° 4622 4997 5541 4844
70° 4178 4452 5711 4304
75° 3692 3940 5772 3831
80° 3060 3226 5665 3186
85° 2223 2474 5352 2474
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231586

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-40-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 105.6 3.3 0° 1082 1082 1082 1082 1082

10°-20° 326.8 10.3 5° 1256 1078 973 1090 1256 126
20°-30° 543.3 17.1 15° 1716 1034 797 1049 1716 497

30°-40° 632.6 19.9 25° 2141 954 667 966 2141 955
40°-50° 570.1 17.9 35° 1378 841 583 843 1378 861

50°-60° 457.6 14.4 45° 696 669 506 667 696 549
60°-70° 322.5 10.1 55° 440 478 427 468 440 396

70°-80° 174.7 5.5 65° 277 300 332 290 277 275
80°-90° 46.5 1.5 75° 136 145 212 141 136 144

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 28 31 66 31 28 34
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 975.7 30.7
0°-40° 1608.3 50.6
0°-60° 2636.0 82.9
0°-90° 3179.7 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3179.7 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231586

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-40-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4

2.5° 1157.8 1147.7 1132.4 1100.8 1083.4 1049.8 1038.6 1028.4 1017.2 1024.3 1041.7
5° 1255.7 1227.2 1188.4 1124.2 1078.3 1023.3 999.9 981.5 973.4 978.5 1001.9

7.5° 1359.7 1319.9 1251.6 1149.7 1072.2 997.8 965.2 942.8 934.6 939.7 967.2
10° 1472.8 1415.7 1318.9 1177.2 1069.2 978.5 930.6 901.0 890.8 899.0 935.7

12.5° 1592.0 1511.5 1388.2 1193.5 1048.8 945.8 894.9 855.1 841.9 854.1 901.0
15° 1716.4 1628.7 1445.3 1211.9 1033.5 918.3 856.2 810.3 797.0 810.3 863.3

17.5° 1859.1 1741.9 1495.2 1226.1 1017.2 888.8 812.3 767.5 755.2 768.5 822.5
20° 1996.7 1857.0 1549.2 1236.3 1000.9 862.3 774.6 730.8 721.6 729.8 780.7

22.5° 2105.7 1959.0 1601.2 1228.2 977.4 824.6 736.9 701.2 692.1 697.2 744.0
25° 2141.4 2046.6 1657.3 1215.9 954.0 788.9 704.3 679.8 666.6 670.7 710.4

27.5° 2072.1 2059.9 1711.3 1194.5 932.6 754.2 677.8 653.3 644.2 647.2 682.9
30° 1890.7 1986.5 1751.0 1170.1 900.0 724.7 647.2 625.8 622.7 625.8 650.3

32.5° 1632.8 1839.7 1773.5 1135.4 868.4 684.9 621.7 603.4 602.4 600.3 623.8
35° 1378.0 1615.5 1766.3 1099.7 840.9 653.3 595.2 581.0 583.0 578.9 598.3

37.5° 1131.3 1373.9 1725.6 1063.1 798.1 629.9 575.9 559.6 563.6 558.5 574.8
40° 941.8 1155.8 1638.9 1020.2 758.3 593.2 544.3 539.2 544.3 537.1 547.3

42.5° 808.2 973.4 1516.6 977.4 714.5 564.7 518.8 517.8 524.9 516.7 520.8
45° 696.1 823.5 1372.9 930.6 668.6 532.0 493.3 495.3 505.5 495.3 495.3

47.5° 612.6 707.3 1213.9 880.6 622.7 502.5 468.8 473.9 487.2 473.9 469.9
50° 540.2 616.6 1062.0 827.6 570.8 475.0 443.4 451.5 467.8 450.5 441.3

52.5° 489.2 543.2 922.4 770.5 524.9 442.3 416.9 428.1 447.4 428.1 412.8
55° 440.3 481.1 796.0 710.4 478.0 410.7 388.3 404.6 427.1 405.7 385.3

57.5° 395.5 429.1 683.9 647.2 430.1 379.2 360.8 380.2 403.6 380.2 356.7
60° 355.7 381.2 587.1 582.0 384.2 345.5 332.3 354.7 381.2 354.7 327.2

62.5° 316.0 336.3 501.5 515.7 340.4 310.9 302.7 327.2 356.7 327.2 299.7
65° 277.2 294.6 426.0 448.5 299.7 276.2 273.2 298.6 332.3 298.6 269.1

67.5° 238.5 251.7 364.9 385.3 255.8 239.5 239.5 270.1 306.8 269.1 234.4
70° 202.8 213.0 302.7 325.1 216.1 205.9 208.9 238.5 277.2 236.5 203.8

72.5° 168.2 176.3 243.6 263.0 179.4 172.2 177.3 208.9 245.6 206.9 175.3
75° 135.6 141.7 193.7 211.0 144.7 140.7 146.8 177.3 212.0 176.3 144.7

77.5° 105.0 110.1 146.8 160.0 110.1 110.1 116.2 149.8 176.3 147.8 115.2
80° 75.4 79.5 106.0 115.2 79.5 81.5 88.7 115.2 139.6 114.2 86.6

82.5° 49.9 53.0 70.3 76.4 53.0 55.0 62.2 87.7 101.9 83.6 61.2
85° 27.5 29.6 40.8 43.8 30.6 33.6 39.7 55.0 66.2 57.1 38.7

87.5° 10.2 11.2 17.3 18.3 13.2 15.3 20.4 29.6 34.7 30.6 20.4
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231586

CATALOG NUMBER: S125-DR-1-40-X-0048-1-U-DD-3-W

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4 1082.4

2.5° 1054.9 1093.6 1112.0 1146.6 1161.9 1157.8
5° 1028.4 1089.6 1137.5 1205.7 1243.5 1255.7

7.5° 1003.9 1083.4 1165.0 1270.0 1340.3 1359.7
10° 974.4 1075.3 1190.5 1336.2 1438.1 1472.8

12.5° 952.0 1065.1 1218.0 1400.4 1541.1 1592.0
15° 921.4 1048.8 1233.3 1460.6 1647.1 1716.4

17.5° 892.8 1031.5 1247.5 1514.6 1765.3 1859.1
20° 861.2 1017.2 1253.7 1566.6 1886.6 1996.7

22.5° 827.6 989.7 1250.6 1623.6 1997.7 2105.7
25° 789.9 966.2 1236.3 1674.6 2070.1 2141.4

27.5° 755.2 942.8 1213.9 1730.7 2077.2 2072.1
30° 721.6 909.2 1187.4 1769.4 1996.7 1890.7

32.5° 687.0 876.5 1151.7 1788.7 1826.5 1632.8
35° 654.3 842.9 1116.1 1774.5 1597.1 1378.0

37.5° 622.7 802.1 1077.3 1720.5 1348.4 1131.3
40° 591.2 760.3 1035.5 1619.6 1128.3 941.8

42.5° 562.6 714.5 992.7 1488.1 949.9 808.2
45° 531.0 666.6 943.8 1320.9 810.3 696.1

47.5° 504.5 616.6 893.9 1167.0 696.1 612.6
50° 472.9 566.7 838.8 1022.3 605.4 540.2

52.5° 439.3 516.7 778.7 891.8 533.1 489.2
55° 406.7 467.8 716.5 769.5 473.9 440.3

57.5° 377.1 422.0 651.3 660.5 422.0 395.5
60° 341.4 376.1 584.0 565.7 373.0 355.7

62.5° 309.8 332.3 515.7 485.2 328.2 316.0
65° 272.1 290.5 447.4 413.8 287.4 277.2

67.5° 235.4 247.7 383.2 345.5 245.6 238.5
70° 204.9 208.9 317.0 286.4 206.9 202.8

72.5° 171.2 176.3 259.9 229.3 171.2 168.2
75° 138.6 140.7 203.8 181.4 138.6 135.6

77.5° 108.0 108.0 152.9 136.6 106.0 105.0
80° 79.5 78.5 109.1 97.8 77.5 75.4

82.5° 54.0 52.0 71.3 64.2 51.0 49.9
85° 32.6 30.6 40.8 37.7 28.5 27.5

87.5° 16.3 15.3 17.3 15.3 10.2 10.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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